503800799 04/27/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3847446

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAI O KUKU	04/16/2016
MICHAEL PHILIP WOUDENBERG	04/16/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MILLENIUM SYNTHFUELS CORPORATION
Street Address:	1138 EAST WINDSOR DRIVE
City:	GILBERT
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85296

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14687918

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)726-3050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 480-726-3050

Email: Laikuku@milleniumsynthfuels.com

Correspondent Name: LAI O KUKU

Address Line 1: 1138 EAST WINDSOR DRIVE Address Line 4: GILBERT, ARIZONA 85296

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2014-130
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAI O KUKU
SIGNATURE:	/Laikuku/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503800799 REEL: 038389 FRAME: 0046

RECORDATION FC	ORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Millenium SynthFuels Corporation	
Kuku, Lai O. & Woudenberg, Michael P.	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): 4/6/20/6 3 04/6/20/6	Street Address: 1138 E. Windsor Dr.	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Gilbert	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Arizona	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 85296-4261	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1,63). B. Patent No.(s)	
14/687,918		
	tached? Yes No	
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Lai O. Kuku Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 0	
Street Address: 1138 E. Windsor Dr.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting fille)	
City: Gilbert	8. Payment Information	
State: Arizona Zip: 85296-4261		
Phone Number: 480-726-3050		
Docket Number 2014-130	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: laikuku@melleniumsynthfuels.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: /Lai O. Kuku/	04/26/2016	
Signature Lai O. Kuku	Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and documents.	
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450		

Docket No: 2014-130

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventor(s), hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made an invention entitled:

PLASMA TORCH HAVING AN EXTERNALLY ADJUSTABLE ANODE AND CATHODE

for which We have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, MILLENIUM SYNTHFUEL CORPORATION, a corporation of ARIZONA whose post office address is 1138 E. Windsor Dr. Gilbert, AZ 85296-4261 hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right. title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional application Serial No. 61981148, filed 2014-04-17, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and We hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment:

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment:

AND. WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to mus respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND. WE HEREBY authorize Assignee or the attorneys/representatives of Assignee to insert here in parentheses the country, application number, and official filing date (United States Application No. 14/687,918, filed April 16, 2015).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Kuku, Lai O.	19	04/16/16
ADDRESS 1138 East Windsor Drive, Gilbert , AZ 85296-4261		CITIZENSHIP US

Docket No: 2014-130

	7	
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Miller	0/0/	June 11 a
Michael E. Hasper Jr.	1/ fry	4/16/16
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
		<u> </u>
f		
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Toelle Majamania		04/16/2016
Joell Majangya		CLUSENSHIP
	$\mathcal{O}[\mathcal{U}]$	Or and or m
	*	
<u>}</u>		A
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE //	DATE /
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Woudenberg, Michael P.		4/11/10
	May Windshoot	1/16/16
ADDRESS 20820 North 25 th Place, Scottsdale, A	A7 05050	CITIZENSHIP
20020 Notiti 20 Flace, Scottsdale, A	AZ 03030	US
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
NA N		Blater
Michael E. Harper 3r		4/16/16
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
I.		
2. WITNESS NAME	waters or was as	
E MITHERS INVITE	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Joelle, Maranova		04/16/2016
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
	$^{\prime}$ $^{\prime}$	A COMMON OF THE
